TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewStar Financial, Inc. Administrative Agent for Secured Parties		11/20/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Virtual Radiologic Corporation	
Street Address:	5995 Opus Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77232620	PHYSICIANS ONSITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: kschoff@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 2: Kell L. Schoff

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007340-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kell L. Schoff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0151

900092456

P \$40.00 772

Signature:	/Kell L. Schoff/
Date:	11/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=NewStar - VRC release of security interest #page1.tif source=NewStar - VRC release of security interest #page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0152

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of November 20, 2007, by NewStar Financial, Inc., as administrative agent for the benefit of Secured Parties (hereinafter, the "Administrative Agent"), in connection with the financing documents (the "Financing Documents") by and among Virtual Radiologic Corporation (the "Borrower"), the affiliates of the Borrower from time to time party thereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Guarantors", and together with the Borrower, and its successors in title and assigns, the "Grantors"), and Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Financing Documents, the Grantors granted a security interest in its copyrights, trademarks and patents listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of such property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has executed that certain payoff letter, dated November 20, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Administrative Agent does hereby release and discharge the security interest, liens, and all other rights it may have in the IP Collateral granted to it by the Grantors pursuant to the Financing Documents and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property on behalf of Administrative Agent as of the date first written above.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Walter Marullo Title: Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0153

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks; Trademark Licenses

<u>Title</u> :	Application Registration No.:	/ <u>Issue Date</u> :	Country:	
"Physicians Onsite"	77/232,620		<u>USA</u>	

Patents; Patent Licenses				
Title:	Application/ Patent No.:	Issue Date:	<u>Country</u> :	
Automated Credential & Licensing System	60 656215	Pending	U.S.A.	
Integrated Caching Environment	60 682052	Pending	U.S.A.	
Medical Data Management Method	60 694880	Pending	U.S.A.	
Medical Data Transfer System	60 699119	Pending	U.S.A.	
Patient Information Translation	60 740527	Pending	U.S.A.	
Remote Scanning System	60 740589	Pending	U.S.A.	
Medical Data Transfer System and Method	60 740454	Pending	U.S.A.	
Multiple Resource Planning System	11 288645	Pending	U.S.A.	
Multiple Resource Planning System	PCT US2005 043212	Pending	International	

Copyrights; Copyright Licenses

None

4271795v4

RECORDED: 11/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0154